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SCHEDULE 5

ACQUISITION OF LAND, ETC. OUTSIDE LIMITS OF DEVIATION

PART 2

ACQUISITION OF PERMANENT RIGHTS

Location

(D

In the local government area of North Lanarkshire—

Airdrie Station

Easterton Farm,
Caldercruix

Station Road,
Caldercruix

Main Street,
Caldercruix

Hillend Reservoir,
Caldercruix

Sheet of Number of
Parliamentary land shown on
plans Parliamentary
plans
) 3)
1 3, 3A, 3F, 3G
9 225A
10 265
10, 11 267
13 320A

In the local government area of West Lothian—

Redburn Quarry,
Blackridge

Wester Torrance
Farm, Blackridge

Westriggs Colliery,
Blackridge

Westriggs Colliery,
Blackridge

22,23

25

25

25,27

466A

549, 551

550

552A

Purpose for which
rights may be
permanently

acquired

“4)

Construction and
maintenance of
station facilities

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance

Provision of
cylcepath and station
access

Provision of
cyclepath and station
access

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance

Upgrade of existing
path and thereafter
provision of
cyclepath

Upgrade of existing
path and thereafter
provision of
cyclepath

Upgrade of existing
path and thereafter
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Barbauchlaw Burn,
Westrigg, Blackridge

Standhill Farm,
Blackridge

Netherhouses and
Westfield Farm,
Armadale

Netherhouses and
Westfield Farm,
Armadale

Tarrareoch Farm,
Armadale

Armadale

Armadale

Armadale

West Mains Farm,
Bathgate

Access to Whiteside
Cottage, Bathgate

Golf Club, Bathgate

Blackburn Road
(B793), Bathgate

25,26

27, 28,29

31

31

33

35

35, 36,37

37

38

38

42

43

554

557

607

615

659A

679

680

681, 682, 683

691

696

784

807

provision of
cyclepath

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance

Provision of turning
space

Provision of turning
space

Provision of drainage
facilities and
provision of access
for maintenance

Installation and
provision of
electricity supply and
thereafter access for
maintenance

Installation and
provision of
electricity supply and
thereafter access for
maintenance

Installation and
provision of
electricity supply and
thereafter access for
maintenance

Access to feeder
station

Provision of turning
space

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance

Replacement of
bridge parapets
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Road (A7066),
Bathgate

Starlaw Road,
Bathgate

MS8 Motorway, near
Bathgate

Deans Road,
Livingston

Livingston North
Station

Livingston North
Station

Deans South,
Livingston
Knightsridge West
Bridge, Livingston
Nettlehill Bridge,
Livingston

M8 Motorway
slip road bridge,
Livingston

Houstoun Industrial
Estate, Livingston

Houstoun Industrial
Estate, Livingston

Uphall Station

Birdsmill Viaduct

44

46

46

47

48

48

48

49

51

51

51

51

52

54

833

859

868

877

894, 901

894A, 894B

899

927

962

964

980

986

995A

1035A

Replacement of
bridge parapets

Replacement of
bridge parapets

Replacement of
bridge parapets

Replacement of
bridge parapets

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance

Construction and
maintenance of
station improvements

Replacement of
bridge parapets

Replacement of
bridge parapets

Replacement of
bridge parapets

Replacement of
bridge parapets

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance

Construction and
maintenance of
station improvements

Provision of turning
space

In the local government areas of West Lothian and the City of Edinburgh—

Birdsmill Viaduct

Birdsmill Viaduct

54

54,55

1028

1035

Provision of overhead
masts and equipment

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance
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In the local government area of the City of Edinburgh—

Hillwood, Ratho 57 1045, 1046A Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance

Norton Mains 58 1054, 1056 Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance

Fairview, Gogarburn 60 1106 Access for
construction and
thereafter for

maintenance
Sauchiebank, off 61 1107 Access for
Russell Road, construction and
Edinburgh thereafter for

maintenance
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