Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Airdrie-Bathgate Railway and Linked Improvements Act 2007, Part 2. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULE 5 ACQUISITION OF LAND, ETC. OUTSIDE LIMITS OF DEVIATION

PART 2

ACQUISITION OF PERMANENT RIGHTS

Location	Sheet of Parliamentary plans	Number of land shown on Parliamentary plans	Purpose for which rights may be permanently acquired
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
In the local governm	ent area of North Lana	rkshire—	
Airdrie Station	1	3, 3A, 3F, 3G	Construction and maintenance of station facilities
Easterton Farm, Caldercruix	9	225A	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance
Station Road, Caldercruix	10	265	Provision of cylcepath and station access
Main Street, Caldercruix	10, 11	267	Provision of cyclepath and station access
Hillend Reservoir, Caldercruix	13	320A	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance
In the local governm	nent area of West Lothia	n—	
Redburn Quarry, Blackridge	22, 23	466A	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance
Wester Torrance Farm, Blackridge	25	549, 551	Upgrade of existing path and thereafter provision of cyclepath
Westriggs Colliery, Blackridge	25	550	Upgrade of existing path and thereafter provision of cyclepath
Westriggs Colliery, Blackridge	25, 27	552A	Upgrade of existing path and thereafter

			provision of cyclepath
Barbauchlaw Burn, Westrigg, Blackridge	25, 26	554	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance
Standhill Farm, Blackridge	27, 28, 29	557	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance
Netherhouses and Westfield Farm, Armadale	31	607	Provision of turning space
Netherhouses and Westfield Farm, Armadale	31	615	Provision of turning space
Tarrareoch Farm, Armadale	33	659A	Provision of drainage facilities and provision of access for maintenance
Armadale	35	679	Installation and provision of electricity supply and thereafter access for maintenance
Armadale	35, 36, 37	680	Installation and provision of electricity supply and thereafter access for maintenance
Armadale	37	681, 682, 683	Installation and provision of electricity supply and thereafter access for maintenance
West Mains Farm, Bathgate	38	691	Access to feeder station
Access to Whiteside Cottage, Bathgate	38	696	Provision of turning space
Golf Club, Bathgate	42	784	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance
Blackburn Road (B793), Bathgate	43	807	Replacement of bridge parapets

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Airdrie-Bathgate Railway and Linked Improvements Act 2007, Part 2. (See end of Document for details)

Road (A7066), Bathgate	44	833	Replacement of bridge parapets
Starlaw Road, Bathgate	46	859	Replacement of bridge parapets
M8 Motorway, near Bathgate	46	868	Replacement of bridge parapets
Deans Road, Livingston	47	877	Replacement of bridge parapets
Livingston North Station	48	894, 901	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance
Livingston North Station	48	894A, 894B	Construction and maintenance of station improvements
Deans South, Livingston	48	899	Replacement of bridge parapets
Knightsridge West Bridge, Livingston	49	927	Replacement of bridge parapets
Nettlehill Bridge, Livingston	51	962	Replacement of bridge parapets
M8 Motorway slip road bridge, Livingston	51	964	Replacement of bridge parapets
Houstoun Industrial Estate, Livingston	51	980	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance
Houstoun Industrial Estate, Livingston	51	986	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance
Uphall Station	52	995A	Construction and maintenance of station improvements
Birdsmill Viaduct	54	1035A	Provision of turning space
In the local government areas of West Lothian and the City of Edinburgh—			
Birdsmill Viaduct	54	1028	Provision of overhead

Birdsmill Viaduct	54	1028	Provision of overhead masts and equipment
Birdsmill Viaduct	54, 55	1035	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance

In the local government area of the City of Edinburgh—

Hillwood, Ratho	57	1045, 1046A	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance
Norton Mains	58	1054, 1056	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance
Fairview, Gogarburn	60	1106	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance
Sauchiebank, off Russell Road, Edinburgh	61	1107	Access for construction and thereafter for maintenance

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Airdrie-Bathgate Railway and Linked Improvements Act 2007, Part 2.